
  
  
 
 
 
 
31 March 2025 
 
 
Dear families, 
 

Year 11 Countdown to the summer exams 2025 
Computer Science GCSE Revision Events 

 
In preparation for the computer science exam on Monday 12 May (paper 1) and Tuesday 20 May (paper 2) there are some 
online revision sessions available through the Isaac Computer Science website that would be a great addition to the computer 
science student’s revision programme.   
 
These sessions are after school, and students sign up to the sessions through the website.  All students have a login for the 
website to be able to do this. 
 
Here are the details of the sessions: 
Isaac Computer Science Exam Booster events – book through the website. https://isaaccomputerscience.org/ 

• Binary conversions and addition – Wednesday 2 April 5:00-6:30pm 
• Programming – Selection – Monday 7 April 5:00-6:30pm 
• Bit shifting and Hexadecimal – Wednesday 9 April 5:00-6:30pm 
• Programming – Loops – Monday 14 April 4:30-6:00pm 
• Networking fundamentals - Wednesday 16 April 4:30-6:00pm 
• Searching algorithms – Monday 21 April 5:00pm-6:30pm 
• Networking communications & connections – Wednesday 23 April 4:30-6:00pm 
• Programming – Arrays, strings & records – Monday 28 April 4:30-6:00pm 
• Images & sound – Wednesday 30 April – 4:30-6:00pm 
• Boolean Logic – Tuesday 6 May 5:00-6:30pm 
• Systems Architecture – Wednesday 7 May 4:30-6:00pm 

 
If students don’t have access to a computer at home to be able to do these sessions during term time, then please get in 
touch via the email below and I can support with supervising the students during these sessions. 
 
Yours sincerely  

 
Mrs J Orton 
Senior Vice Principal 
jorton@dixonsca.com 

https://isaaccomputerscience.org/

